
3/17/2026 8:09 AM            
REGIMENTAL HEADQUARTERS     
THE SOUTH CAROLINA CORPS OF CADETS                               
THE CITADEL 
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 
REGIMENTAL TRAINING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF 23 – 29 March 2026     As of Mar 17, 2026 @ 0805  

DAY/DATE TIME ORGANIZATION SUBJECT PLACE UNIFORM RESPONSIBILITY 

CORPS WIDE MRI DAILY FROM 0800-1100 HOURS 

NOTES ON THIS WEEK:   
Turn in Dress Gray Blouse to Tailor Shop   

LAUNDRY DROP FOR ALL BATTALIONS—NLT 0800 

Mon 
23 Mar 
 
 
 

0520-0625 Corps of Cadets (minus C1s, 
who are taking the MSL in 
Buyer) 
 

Regimental Physical Training  
0520: First Call, PT 
0525: Assembly/Accountability 
0528: Attention 
0529: Colors 
0530: Move to assigned PT areas 
0535: Commence Training 
0625: Return to barracks 

As assigned 
 
WLI IS OFF 
LIMITS 

Citadel PT Regt Cdr 
Operations 
Coach Erin 
Athletic Officers 

 0520-0630 R Co C1s Striking Package 
Leave Battalion NLT 0520 

Deas Hall 
 

Citadel PT Operations  
Cadet Instructors 

 0630-0700 Corps of Cadets Personal Hygiene Barracks   

 0630-0930 CORPS OF CADETS Breakfast: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC OCP  

 0640-0740 C1 Cadets (minus R Co, who 
will go on the make-up day Fri 
3/27) 

Class of 2029 - MSL (Multi-Institutional 
Study of Leadership) 
0640 Accountability Formation 
0645 Movement to Buyer 
0655 Seated in Buyer w/ electronic 
device 
0700 Dr. Karin Roof/Pam King 
introduce MSL 
0702 Survey begins (completion 
approximately 20-25 minutes) 
Dismissed survey is completed 

Buyer OCP with 
Electronic Device 

Co Command 
Team, Academic 
Officers 

 0630-0745 Sick Call Cadets Report to Infirmary Infirmary Citadel PT Infirmary Staff 

 0700-0750 CSM, SGM, 1SGs Regt CSM Operations Meeting RCRR OCP Reg CSM 

 0930-1100 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall OCP  

 1100-1400 Corps of Cadets Lunch: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC OCP  
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 1400-1630 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall OCP  

 1600 Mike Co Formal Guard Mount 3BN Pad As for Guard S2[Provost] 
OD/JOD/SDO  

 1600-1800 ROTC Cadets ROTC Labs As Directed As Directed ROTC 

 1700-1930 CORPS OF CADETS DINNER: OPEN MESS DFAC OCP  

 1500-1800 
2000-2300 

In-season NCAA Athletes Cons/Cons for tours  As directed OCP Co Duty Officer 

 
 

1940-1950 Accountability Formation Accountability Formation 
1940: First Call 
1943: Assembly, Accountability  
1946: Retreat 
1950: Dismissed 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 
1950:  Accountability Complete - 
GATE ½ Closed 

 Come as you are  

 1950-2230 Corps of Cadets Evening Study Period Brcks/Clsrm/ Lbry OCP Academic Officers 

 2230-2300 C1 Cadets Personal Hygiene Time Showers   

 2300 Corps of Cadets  2230 - Gates Locked, Taps,  
2300 – All-Ins, Lights Out (All) 

Rooms  Co Cdrs 

  LAUNDRY DROP FOR ALL BATTALIONS—NLT 0800 

Turn in Dress Gray Blouse to Tailor Shop   
  

Tues  
24 Mar 

0530-0630 REMEDIALCADETS (minus 
C2s) 

Remedial PT 
0520: First Call, PT 
0525: Assembly/Accountability 
0530: Move to assigned PT areas 
0535: Commence Training 
0630: Return to barracks 

Willson Field 
 
 

Citadel PT Coach Erin 
Athletic Officers 

 0600-0700 Corps of Cadets Personal Hygiene Barracks  Co Cdrs 

 0630-0645 C1 Cadets Sweep Detail Barracks  1Sgts 

 0630-0930 CORPS OF CADETS Breakfast: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 0630-0745 Sick Call Cadets Report to Infirmary Infirmary Citadel PT Infirmary Staff 

 0640-0740 C2 Cadets Class of 2028 - MSL (Multi-Institutional 
Study of Leadership) 
0640 Accountability Formation 
0645 Movement to Buyer 
0655 Seated in Buyer w/ electronic 
device 
0700 Dr. Karin Roof/Pam King 
introduce MSL 
0702 Survey begins (completion 
approximately 20-25 minutes) 

Buyer Duty with 
Electronic Device 

Co Command 
Team, Academic 
Officers 
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Dismissed survey is completed 

 0730-0745 CORPS OF CADETS 
**MESS WILL STOP 
SERVICE BETWEEN 0730-
0745 

ASSEMBLY/INSPECTION 
0730: 1ST CALL 
0735: ASSEMBLY 
0743: ATTENTION 
0744: COLORS 
0745: DISMISSED 

BARRACKS DUTY CDRS 

 0930-1100 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1030-1430 Corps of Cadets Lunch: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 
 

1220-1320 C1 Cadets 
 
 

 Principled Leadership Skills 

C4/5: No PLS – Cmdr or TAC Time  
C3: No PLS – Cmdr or TAC Time 
C2: No PLS – Cmdr or TAC Time 
C1: Advising 

C1: Bn Clsrms Duty  LTC Fye and 
Advising Teams, 
Academic Officers 
and NCOs 
 

Tues  
24 Mar 
(Cont.) 

1230-1320 C4/5, Seniors and Graduating 
Cadets (Spring – Summer) 

Career Services Brief  Buyer Duty Career Services 
Team 

 1400-1700 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1600 ALL Battalions Guard Mount Informal Guard Mount Assigned Barracks As for Guard  BN Provost 

 1600 Rising/ Current Drill Masters Drill Master Training MFH Duty TAC NCOs 
SgtMaj Yagle 
SFC Greene 
Reg Drillmaster 

 1700-1930 CORPS OF CADETS DINNER: OPEN MESS 
 

DFAC Duty Co Cdrs 

 
 

1940-1945 Accountability Formation Accountability Formation 
1939: First Call 
1940: Assembly, Accountability  
1943: Retreat 
1945: Dismissed 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 
1945:  Accountability Complete - 
GATE ½ Closed 

 Come as you are  

 1950-2230 Corps of Cadets Evening Study Period Brcks/Clsrm/ Lbry   

 2000-2300 In-season NCAA Athletes Cons/Cons for tours [optional] As directed Duty Co Duty Officer 

 2230-2300 C1 Cadets Personal Hygiene Time Showers   

 2300 Corps of Cadets  2230 - Gates Locked, Taps, 

2300 – All-Ins, Lights Out (All) 
Rooms  Co Cdrs 

Wed 
26 Mar 

 LAUNDRY DROP FOR ALL BATTALIONS—NLT 0800 

Turn in Dress Gray Blouse to Tailor Shop   
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 0530-0630 ROTC Cadets Physical Training Campus As Directed ROTC 

 0600-0700 Corps of Cadets Personal Hygiene Barracks  Co Cdrs 

 0630-0645 C1 Cadets Police Call/Sweep Detail Barracks  1Sgts 

 0630-0930 CORPS OF CADETS Breakfast: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 0630-0745 Sick Call Cadets Report to Infirmary Infirmary Citadel PT Infirmary Staff 

 0640-0740 C3 Cadets Class of 2027 - MSL (Multi-Institutional 
Study of Leadership) 
0640 Accountability Formation 
0645 Movement to Buyer 
0655 Seated in Buyer w/ electronic 
device 
0700 Dr. Karin Roof/Pam King 
introduce MSL 
0702 Survey begins (completion 
approximately 20-25 minutes) 
Dismissed survey is completed 

Buyer Duty with 
Electronic Device 

Co Command 
Team, Academic 
Officers 

 
 

0730-0745 CORPS OF CADETS 
**MESS WILL STOP 
SERVICE** 

ASSEMBLY/ INSPECTION 
0730: 1ST CALL 
0735: ASSEMBLY 
0743: ATTENTION 
0744: COLORS 
0745: DISMISSED 

BARRACKS DUTY CDRS 
 
 
 
 

 

 0930-1100 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1100-1400 Corps of Cadets Lunch: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 
 

After last 
duty NET 
1300 

Proficient Cadets – ALL 
CLASSES 
 

General Leave  Summer Leave   

 1400-1700 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1500-1800 Corps of Cadets TOURS 
CONS 
 

Barracks 
1BN: JH 312 
2BN: JH 306 
3BN: JH 307 
4BN: JH 310 
5BN: JH 313 

-Seasonal Leave 
under arms 
-Duty 

Regt Adj 

 1600 All Battalions Guard Mount 
 

Informal Guard Mount 3BN Pad As for Guard Provost 
OD/JOD Guard 

 1600 Rising/ Current Drill Masters Drill Master Training MFH Duty TAC NCOs 
SgtMaj Yagle 
SFC Greene 
Reg Drillmaster 
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 1700-1930 CORPS OF CADETS Dinner: OPEN MESS DFAC Duty  

 
 

1939-1945 Accountability Formation Accountability Formation 
1939: First Call 
1940: Assembly, Accountability  
1943: Retreat 
1945: Dismissed 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 
1945:  Accountability Complete - 
GATE ½ Closed 

 Come as you are  

 1950-2230 Corps of Cadets Evening Study Period Brcks/Clsrm/ Lbry   

 2000-2300 In-season NCAA Athletes Cons/Cons for tours [optional] As directed Duty Co Duty Officer 

 2230 Proficient Cadets – All 
classes (with CP) 

General Leave Ends, Gates Locked Barracks  Co Cdr/ 1SG 

 2230-2300 C1 Cadets Personal Hygiene Time Showers   

 2300 Corps of Cadets  2230 - Gates Locked, Taps, All-Ins 
2300 – Lights Out (All) 

Rooms  Co Cdrs 

  LAUNDRY DROP FOR ALL BATTALIONS—NLT 0800 

Turn in Dress Gray Blouse   
  

Thurs  
26 Mar 

0520-0630 Corps of Cadets (minus C4/5s 
except Commanders and 
Athletic Officers) 
 

Regimental Physical Training  
0520: First Call, PT 
0525: Assembly/Accountability 
0528: Attention 
0529: Colors 
0530: Move to assigned PT areas 
0630: Return to barracks  

As assigned 
 
WLI IS OFF 
LIMITS 

Citadel PT Regt Cdr 
Operations 
Coach Erin 
Athletic Officers 

 0520-0630 N Co C1s Striking Package 
Leave Battalion NLT 0520 

Deas Hall 
 

Citadel PT Operations  
Cadet Instructors 

 0630-0645 C1 Cadets Police Call/Sweep Detail Barracks  1Sgts 

 
0630-0700 Corps of Cadets 

Personal Hygiene 
Barracks   

 0630-0930 CORPS OF CADETS Breakfast: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC OCP  

 0630-0745 Sick Call Cadets Report to Infirmary Infirmary Citadel PT Infirmary Staff 

 0640-0740 C4/5  Class of 2026 - MSL (Multi-Institutional 
Study of Leadership) 
0640 Accountability Formation 
0645 Movement to Buyer 
0655 Seated in Buyer w/ electronic 
device 
0700 Dr. Karin Roof/Pam King 
introduce MSL 

Buyer OCP with 
Electronic Device 

Co Command 
Team, Academic 
Officers 
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0702 Survey begins (completion 
approximately 20-25 minutes) 
Dismissed survey is completed 

 0700-0750 All Academic Officers & NCOs Regt Academic Operations Meeting RCRR OCP Reg Academic Off 
Dr. Bower 
 

 0930-1100 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall OCP  

 1030-1430 Corps of Cadets Lunch: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC OCP  

 1220-1320 Corps of Cadets 
 

Practice Retreat Parade 
REMARKS: 
First Call: 1225 
Assembly:  1230 
Adj Call:  1235 

Parade Field OCP U/Arms Reg 
Cdr/SGM/1SGT 
Ops 

 1400-1630 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall OCP  

 1515 2026 Summerall Guards Rifle Draw Armory OCP Chief McIntyre 

 1600 ALL Battalions Guard Mount Informal Guard Mount Assigned Barracks As for Guard  BN Provost 

 1600-1800 ROTC Cadets ROTC Awards 
 

Buyer Dress Whites ROTC, The Three 
“P’s” 

 1700-1930 CORPS OF CADETS Dinner – OPEN MESS DFAC OCP Regt Cdr 

 1900 Weekend Duty Teams Meeting Duckett OCP Regt Adjutant 

 
 

1939-1945 Accountability Formation Accountability Formation 
1939: First Call 
1940: Assembly, Accountability  
1943: Retreat 
1945: Dismissed 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 
1945:  Accountability Complete - 
GATE ½ Closed 

 Come as you are  

 1950-2230 Corps of Cadets Evening Study Period Brcks/Clsrm/ Lbry   

 2000-2300 In-season NCAA Athletes Cons/Cons for tours [optional] As directed OCP Co Duty Officer 

 2230-2300 C1 Cadets Personal Hygiene Time Showers   

 2300 Corps of Cadets  2230 - Gates Locked, Taps, All-Ins 
2300 – Lights Out (All) 
 

Rooms  Co Cdrs 

Fri 
27 Mar 

 Open Weekend 
Turn in Dress Gray Blouse to Tailor Shop   

  

Tues  
27 Mar 

0530-0630 REMEDIALCADETS (minus 
C2s) 

Remedial PT 
0520: First Call, PT 

Willson Field 
 

Citadel PT Coach Erin 
Athletic Officers 
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0525: Assembly/Accountability 
0530: Move to assigned PT areas 
0535: Commence Training 
0630: Return to barracks 

 

 0530-0630 ROTC  Physical Training As directed As directed ROTC 

 0600-0700 Corps of Cadets Personal Hygiene Barracks  Co Cdrs 

 0630-0930 Corps of Cadets Breakfast: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 0630-0645 C1 Cadets Police Call/Sweep Detail Barracks  1Sgts 

 0630-0745 Sick Call Cadets Report to Infirmary Infirmary Citadel PT Infirmary Staff 

 0640-0740 Make-up 
Cadets 

Make-up - MSL (Multi-Institutional 
Study of Leadership) 
0640 Accountability Formation 
0645 Movement to Buyer 
0655 Seated in Buyer w/ electronic 
device 
0700 Dr. Karin Roof/Pam King 
introduce MSL 
0702 Survey begins (completion 
approximately 20-25 minutes) 
Dismissed survey is completed 

Buyer Duty with 
Electronic Device 

Co Command 
Team, Academic 
Officers 

  0730-0745 CORPS OF CADETS 
**MESS WILL STOP 
SERVICE** 

ASSEMBLY/INSPECTION 
0730: 1ST CALL 
0735: ASSEMBLY 
0743: ATTENTION 
0744: COLORS 
0745: DISMISSED 

BARRACKS DUTY CDRS 

 0930-1100 Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1100-1400 Corps of Cadets Lunch: OPEN MESS 
***SENIOR MESS OPEN*** 

DFAC Duty  

 1400-1500 
due to 
parade 

Corps of Cadets Grazing period at DFAC – food 
available between meals 

Coward Hall Duty  

 1500 Sierra Co Formal Guard Mount 3BN Pad As for Guard S2[Provost] 
OD/JOD/SDO  

 1530 Corps of Cadets Retreat Parade  
Remarks:  
First Call: 1530 
Assembly:  1540 
Adj Call:  1545 

Parade Ground Dress Whites 
u/arms 

Regt Cdr 

 1700 Rising/ Current Drill Masters Drill Master Training MFH Duty TAC NCOs 
SgtMaj Yagle 
SFC Greene 
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Reg Drillmaster 

 After last 
duty 

Corps of Cadets General Leave  Summer Leave Regt Cdr 

 1700-1830 Corps of Cadets Dinner:  OPEN MESS DFAC (Duty, Leave)  

 
 

1900-2200 Corps of Cadets Tours 
Cons 
 

Barracks 
1BN: JH 312 
2BN: JH 306 
3BN: JH 307 
4BN: JH 310 
5BN: JH 313 

T: Summer Leave 
u/arms 
C: Duty 

Regt Adj 

  
 

 Corps of Cadets General Leave Ends: 
All Classes return - 0100 

   

  Open Weekend   

Sat 
28 Mar 

0530 (when 
gates open) 

Corps of Cadets  General Leave  Dress Gray  

 1000-1300 Corps of Cadets Brunch: OPEN MESS DFAC Duty/Leave  

 1200 ALL Battalions Informal Guard Mount Assigned Barracks As for Guard BN Provost  

 1400-1700 Corps of Cadets Tours 
Cons 

Barracks 
1BN: JH 312 
2BN: JH 306 
3BN: JH 307 
4BN: JH 310 
5BN: JH 313 

T: Summer Leave 
u/arms 
C: Duty 

Regt Adj 

 1900-2200 Corps of Cadets Tours 
Cons 

Barracks 
1BN: JH 312 
2BN: JH 306 
3BN: JH 307 
4BN: JH 310 
5BN: JH 313 

T: Summer Leave 
u/arms 
C: Duty 

Regt Adj 

 
 

1700-1830 Corps of Cadets Dinner: Open Mess DFAC Duty/Leave  

  Corps of Cadets General Leave Ends: 
ALL CLASSES return – 0100 

   

   

Sun  
29 Mar 

0530 (when 
gates open) 

Corps of Cadets General Leave  Summer Leave  

 0900-1000 Protestant Cadets Protestant Service Buyer Duty/Leave Chaplain 

 1000-1300 Corps of Cadets Brunch: OPEN MESS DFAC Optional (Duty, 
Leave) 

 

 1400-1800 Corps of Cadets Tours Barracks T: Summer Leave Regt Adj 
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Cons 1BN: JH 312 
2BN: JH 306 
3BN: JH 307 
4BN: JH 310 
5BN: JH 313 

u/arms 
C: Duty 

 1600 ALL Battalions Informal Guard Mount Assigned Barracks As for Guard BN Provost  

 1700-1800 Catholic Cadets Catholic Mass Buyer Duty/Leave Chaplain 

 1800 Band Duty Detail Retreat    

  1800-1930 Corps of Cadets Dinner: OPEN MESS DFAC  Optional (Duty, 
Leave) 

 

 1940 C1, C2, C3 Cadets General Leave Ends:    

 
 

1939-1945 Accountability Formation Accountability Formation 
1939: First Call 
1940: Assembly, Accountability  
1943: Retreat 
1945: Dismissed 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 
1945:  Accountability Complete - 
GATE ½ Closed 

 Come as you are  

 2230 C4/5 Cadets General Leave Ends    

 2230 Corps of Cadets 2230: Call to Quarters, 
           All Cadets in Rooms 
           Entire Gate Closed & Locked 

   

  Corps of Cadets  2230 - Gates Locked, Taps,  
2300 – All-Ins, Lights Out (All) 

Rooms  Co Cdrs 

 


